\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/09/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cavro Scientific Instruments, Inc.		07/21/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecan Group AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 103
City:	Mannedoft
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8708
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1193104	CAVRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mosier.laura@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 Embarcadero Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TA-37013/ENB (468781-10)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 555 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0454

900062952

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward N. Bachand			
Signature:	/37085/			
Date:	11/17/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cavroassignment#page1.tif source=Cavroassignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is between Cavro Scientific Instruments, Inc., located and doing business at 242 Humboldt Court, Sunnyvale, California, U.S.A. ("Cavro") and Tecan Group AG, located and doing business at Seestrasse 103, 8708 Mannedoft, Switzerland ("Tecan").

WHEREAS, Cavro is the owner of the trademark CAVRO ("the Mark"), protected by U.S. Registration No. 1,193,104 issued April 6, 1982;

WHEREAS, Tecan wishes to acquire Cavro's rights in the Mark and the U.S. registration relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cavro does hereby assign to Tecan all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration No. 1,193,104, together with the business associated with the Mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue for past infringement.

	Cavro Scientific Instruments (Assignor)	Tecan Group AG (Assignee)
	Skline	1.5 P.Cinc
Name	STEPHEN LEVERS	Name: R. Engile Andrews Withele
Title:	PRESIDENT	Title: GU Legal Course
Date:	July 21, 2006	Date: August 9, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0456

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Tecan Group AG hereby appoints:

Dorsey & Whitney, LLP

555 California Street, Suite 1000

San Francisco, California 94104, U.S.A.

as its Domestic Representative for receipt of correspondence relating to U.S. Registration No.

1,193,104.

Tecan Group AG

Name: R. Engle A. Vilholm

Title: C#O Legal Con-sel

2

4839-5163-0336\1 2/28/2006 5:18 PM

RECORDED: 11/17/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0457